the Incentive Participants of Reserved Grant was RMB2.41 per share (the
repurchase price is calculated based on the grant price plus the interest of
bank fixed deposit in the same period).

2. Number of A Shares under the Repurchase and Cancellation

The Company proposes to repurchase and cancel an aggregate of 450,666
Restricted Shares.

3. Total Amount and Source of Funds for the Repurchase

A total amount of RMB977,304.66 will be used to effect the repurchase and
cancellation, which will be entirely the own funds of the Company.

– 3 –

II. SHARE CAPITAL AFTER COMPLETION OF THE REPURCHASE AND
CANCELLATION

The total number of Restricted Shares under the repurchase and cancellation is
450,666 A Shares. Upon completion of the procedures of the repurchase and
cancellation of Restricted Shares, the Company’s total number of shares will be
reduced from 9,383,851,972 to 9,383,401,306. The share capital of the Company
before and after the repurchase and cancellation (if implemented) will be as
follows:

Nature of shares Before the Repurchase
Increase/
decrease After the Repurchase

Number of
shares

Percentage
of total share

capital
Number of

shares
Number of

shares

Percentage
of total share

capital
(%) (%)

Restricted A Shares 16,415,939 0.17 -450,666 15,965,273 0.17
Outstanding Shares 9,367,436,033 99.83 0 9,367,436,033 99.83
– A Shares 7,955,896,033 84.79 0 7,955,896,033 84.79
– H Shares 1,411,540,000 15.04 0 1,411,540,000 15.04

Total 9,383,851,972 100.00 -450,666 9,383,401,306 100.00

Notes:

1. The percentage figures in the table are rounded up to two decimal places, and any
discrepancy between the sum of the sub-items and the total figure is due to rounding.

2. Specific changes in share capital shall be subject to the “Issuer's Share Capital Structure
Table” issued by China Securities Depository and Clearing Corporation Limited.

The repurchase and cancellation will not result in any change in the controlling
shareholder of the Company. The Company’s shareholding structure will remain
in compliance with relevant requirements under the listing rules of the Shenzhen